UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

F	\mathbf{O}	R	M	8-	K
1	\mathbf{v}	1	Т ₹ Т	U-	

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 OR 15(d)
of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 24, 2022

Altair Engineering Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware
(State or other jurisdiction
of incorporation)

001-38263 (Commission File Number) 38-2591828 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

1820 E. Big Beaver Road Troy, Michigan (Address of principal executive offices)

48083 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (248) 614-2400

Not Applicable ormer name or former address, if changed since last re

	(Former name	e or tormer address, it changed since last re	eport)			
	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into owing provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	ling obligation of the registrant under any of the			
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))					
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))					
Sec	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:					
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
Class A Common Stock \$0.0001 par value per share		ALTR	The NASDAQ Stock Market			
	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this			
			Emerging growth company			
	n emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the or revised financial accounting standards provided pursua	•	1 110			

Item 8.01 Other Events

On June 24, 2022, Altair Engineering Inc. issued a press release announcing the closing of its private offering of convertible senior notes due 2027 with the exercise in full of the initial purchaser's option to purchase additional convertible senior notes. A copy of the press release is filed herewith as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report and incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Exhibit
99.1	Press Release issued by Altair Engineering Inc., dated June 24, 2022
104	Cover Page Interactive Date File (embedded within the Inline XRBL document)

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ALTAIR ENGINEERING INC.

Dated: June 24, 2022 By: /s/ Matthew Brown

Name: Matthew Brown
Title: Chief Financial Officer



Altair Announces Sale of \$230 Million Aggregate Principal Amount of Convertible Senior Notes

TROY, Mich., June 24, 2022 /PRNewswire/ — Altair Engineering Inc. (Nasdaq: ALTR) ("Altair") today announced the closing of its private offering of convertible senior notes and the exercise in full of the initial purchaser's option to purchase additional convertible senior notes. At a closing on June 14, 2022, Altair sold \$200 million aggregate principal amount of 1.750% convertible senior notes due 2027 and at a closing on June 24, 2022, Altair sold an additional \$30 million aggregate principal amount of such notes upon the initial purchaser's exercise in full of its option.

About Altair (Nasdaq: ALTR)

Altair is a global leader in computational science and artificial intelligence (AI) that provides software and cloud solutions in simulation, high-performance computing (HPC), data analytics, and AI. Altair enables organizations across all industries to compete more effectively and drive smarter decisions in an increasingly connected world – all while creating a greener, more sustainable future.

Media contacts

Altair Dave Simon 248-614-2400 ext. 332 dls@altair.com

Altair Investor Relations The Blueshirt Group Monica Gould +1.212.871.3927 ir@altair.com